
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6158
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
FOUR LANING OF SHIVPURI TO DEWAS
Nagar Shri Rodmal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of four laning between Shivpuri to Dewas on National Highway-3 has been started;

(b) if so, the details of work done during the last 6 months; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said work is likely to be commenced and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No Madam.

(b) & (c) The work of four laning between Shivpuri and Dewas of National Highway(NH) − 3 has been divided into 3 packages. The work of four laning of Shivpuri-Guna Section of NH-3 has been awarded on 31.03.2015 on BOT (Toll) basis. Signing of the Concession Agreement is under process. RFP have been invited for Guna-Biaora Section and Biaora-Dewas Section of NH-3. The project will take nearly three years for completion from the date of the signing of the Concession Agreement.
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